504501129 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYTHEON BBN TECHNOLOGIES CORP	08/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFRL/RIJ		
Street Address:	26 Electronic Parkway		
City:	Rome		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13441-4514		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15668848	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)330-7583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315.330.2087

Email: Judith.Decker@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ

Address Line 1: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
Address Line 4: ROME, NEW YORK 13441-4514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUDITH M. DECKER

SIGNATURE: /JMD/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-C-0242#page1.tif

PATENT 504501129 REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0288

License to the United States Government

(Business Address)

RECORDED: 08/14/2017

Sign and subm	it the executed docun	nent to the appropri	iate funding agency	(e.g. upload in iEdison).	
Invention Title	: SYSTEM AND ME	THOD FOR PROT	ECTING SERVI	CE-LEVEL ENTITIES	
Inventor(s): PA	ARTHA PAL, AAR	ON PAULOS, RI	CHARD SCHANTZ		
U.S. Filing/Iss	ue Date: 8/4/201	7			
Patent or App	lication Serial No.:	15/668848			
Grant/Contrac	et Number(s): FA87	50-10-C-0242		_	
Foreign Applic	cations filed/intende	ed in (countries):			
at 37 CFR 40	1.14, FAR 52.227	-11 or FAR 52.22	27-12 (if applicab	C. 200, et seq., and the Standar le) which are included among to nent. This document is confirm	the terms of the above
United S continuat 2. All other	tates the inventior ions in part, and in	n described in ar any and all paten the Government b	ny patent applica ts and re-issues (se to practice or have practiced tion and in any and all division granted thereon throughout the value identified grant/contract a	ns, continuations, and vorld; and
The Governmapplication.	nent is hereby gra	nted an irrevoca	ble power to ins	pect and make copies of the a	bove-identified patent
Signed this	9th	day of	August	, 20 <u>2017</u> .	
By Willi	.am P. Quantril	le.			
	nstitutional Busines	s Official)		(Signature)	
TitleChie:	f Contracts Of	ficer			
For Raytheon	n BBN Technolo (Grantee/Contract				
At 10 Moult	on Street				
Cambon i da a	M7 00100				

PATENT REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0289